

SC No. 71/19
STATE Vs. Umarddin @ Badru & Ors
FIR NO. 528/18
P.S: Dabri

28.03.2019

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Substitute Addl. PP for State.

IO Inspector Vijay Pal P.S: Dabri

All accused produced from J/C

Sh. S.C. Dhawan counsel for accused Rifakat Khan

Sh. Reahul Pandey counsel for accused Shahbudeen
and Umarddin.

Sh. Ravi Kant counsel for accused Laeek Ansari.

Fresh vakalatnamas filed on behalf of accused
Shahbudeen, Umarddin and Laeek Ansari.

Part arguments on charge addressed by respective
counsels heard.

During course of arguments, it transpired that FSL report
and sanction u/s 39 Arms Act is yet to be filed by IO.

IO has requested for issuance of notice to Director FSL,
Rohini to give FSL report in the matter.

Heard. **Issue notice to Director FSL, Rohini through IO
with direction to file FSL report in the present matter for next
date of hearing.**

Be put up for remaining arguments on charge on
16.04.2019.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ASJ-02 (South- West),
Dwarka Courts, Delhi
28.03.2019