

SC No. 71/2019
STATE VS. UMARDDIN @ BADRU AND ORS
FIR NO. 528/2018
PS: DABRI

02.07.2019

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All accused produced from JC.
Sh. S. C. Dhawan, counsel for accused Rifakat Khan.
Sh. Rahul Pandey, counsel for rest of accused
persons.
IO Inspector Vijay Pal Khatri, SHO PS Dabri is
present.

IO has submitted that FSL report in the matter has
been received and shortly he will file supplementary charge
sheet in the matter. He has requested for adjournment. Heard
and allowed. Be put up for further proceedings on **30.07.2019**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ASJ-02 (South- West),
Dwarka Courts, Delhi
02.07.2019