

SC No. 71/2019
STATE VS. UMARDDIN @ BADRU AND ORS
FIR NO. 528/2018
PS: DABRI

08.08.2019

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
IO Inspector Vijay Pal, PS Dabri is present.
All accused produced from JC.
Sh. S. C. Dhawan, counsel for accused Rifakat.
Sh. Rahul Pandey, counsel for rest of accused.

Supplementary charge sheet has been filed by IO. Let the same be tagged with main charge sheet.

Arguments on charge addressed by respective counsels heard. During course of arguments, certain judgments filed on behalf of accused Rifakat.

During course of arguments, accused Rifakat Khan appears to have suffered fit. He is sent to Dwarka Court Dispensary by Jail Staff.

Be put up for order on point of charge for
23.08.2019.

Bail application of accused Rifakat is kept pending for NDOH at request of defence counsel.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ASJ-02 (South- West),
Dwarka Courts, Delhi
08.08.2019

-2-

At 11:58 AM

At this stage, accused Rifakat again produced before court in wheel chair. Accompanying jail staff Ct. Balbir Singh No. 7466/DAP has submitted on inquiry that accused is alright now. Be put up for date already fixed i.e. **23.08.2019**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ASJ-02 (South- West),
Dwarka Courts, Delhi
08.08.2019