

SC No. 71/2019
STATE VS. UMARDDIN @ BADRU AND ORS
FIR NO. 528/2018
PS: DABRI

01.10.2019

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All accused produced from JC.
Sh. Vijay Pal, counsel for accused Shahabuddin and
Umarddin.
Sh. Harish Kumar, counsel for rest of accused.

Fresh F/Ns filed on behalf of accused Rifaqat Khan
and Shahabuddin. It be taken on record.

Charge U/sec 120B/324/397/302/342 IPC is framed
against all accused. Separate charge U/sec 324/302/342/397
IPC is framed against accused Sahabuddin, Laeek Ansari and
Umarddin. Separate charges U/sec 27 Arms Act is framed
against accused Sahabuddin and Laeek Ansari. Separate charge
U/sec 25/27 of Arms Act is framed against accused Umarddin
and separate charge U/sec 25 of Arms Act is framed against
accused Rifakat Khan. To all the charges, accused have pleaded
not guilty and claimed trial.

Be put up for PE on **13.11.2019**.

Bail application of accused Rifakat is kept pending
for NDOH at request of defence counsel.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ASJ-02 (South- West),
Dwarka Courts, Delhi
01.10.2019