

STATE VS. UMARDIN @ BADRU ETC

FIR NO. 528/2018

PS: DABRI

U/S: 302/324/120-B/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

14.01.2021

Present: Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused Shahbuddin produced from JC through VC from jail No. 1, Tihar Jail.
Accused Laik Ansari produced from JC through VC from jail No. 8 and 9, Tihar Jail.
Accused Umarddin @ Badru produced from JC through VC from jail No. 10, Rohini Jail.
Accused Rifakat produced from JC through VC from Jail No. 4, Tihar Jail.
Sh. Vijay Pal, counsel for all accused persons except accused Rifakat.
Sh. Sumit Sarna, counsel for accused Rifakat.
Sh. Amit Kumar Tanwar, LAC for accused Shahbuddin.
IO Inspector Vijay Pal, SHO PS Sangam Vihar.
MHC (M) HC Harnam Singh, PS Dabir with case property.

PW-4 Sonu recalled for further cross examination. He is cross examined and discharged on behalf of accused Laik Ansari, Umarddin @ Badru and Rifakat and discharged. His cross examination on behalf of accused Shahbuddin deferred at request of LAC for accused. He is bound down for NDOH.

PW Ajay is absent despite service. As per his service report through DCP concerned, he is admitted in Deaddition Center. Let PW Ajay be produced by IO before this court on NDOH.

Service report of PW Rubina Khatoon and Gulshan through IO as well as DCP perused.

Ld. Additional PP for State has submitted that PW -4 told him that he can provide addresses of PW Rubina Khatoon and Gulshan to IO.

PW-4 on inquiry has submitted that he will provide addresses of PW Rubina Khatoon and Gulshan on NDOH. Heard. Let PW Ashwani Kohli be also summoned for NDOH.

Let accused be produced before court through VC.

Be put up for remaining cross examination of PW-4 on **25.01.2021 at 02:00 PM.**

**(Sonu Agnihotri)
ASJ-02 (South- West),
Dwarka Courts, Delhi
14.01.2021**