

SC NO: 71/2019
STATE VS. UMARDIN @ BADRU ETC
FIR NO. 528/2018
PS: DABRI

02.02.2021

Present: Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
All accused persons produced from JC
Sh. Vijay Pal, counsel for accused Laik Ansari and
Umarddin
Sh. Sumit Sarna, counsel for accused Rifakat.
Sh. Amit Kumar Tanwar, LAC for accused Shahbuddin.
Inspector Narender Singh, PS Dabri is present.
MHC(M) HC Harnam Singh, PS Dabri with case
property.
IO/Inspector Vijay Pal, PS Sangam Vihar is present.
Sonu, son of deceased is present.
PW-Ajay, ASI Satish Kumar, HC Amit and Retd ASI
Lacchi Ram are present.

PW7-Retd ASI Lacchi Ram and PW8-ASI Satish Kumar
examined in chief and discharged.

PW9-Ajay examined-in-chief, partly cross-examined by
State, cross-examined on behalf of all accused except accused Rifakat
and discharged. Opportunity given to accused Rifakat to cross-
examine him but not cross-examined.

Bail application of accused Rifakat has been received on email of Reader of Court. Original Bail application is filed today by counsel for accused. Reply to bail application of accused Rifakat filed by Inspector Narender.

Bail application of accused Laik Ansari is pending. His original bail application filed by his counsel today.

No court time left as it is already 5.54 p.m.

At request of defence counsels, be put up for consideration of bail applications of accused Rifakat and Laik Ansari for 19.02.2021.

IO is directed to remain present on 19.02.2021.

IO on an inquiry has submitted that no public witness remains to be examined now.

All the material witnesses have been examined now.

PW-HC Amit is discharged unexamined as no court time left. He is bound down for NDOH.

Be put up for RPE on **27.04.2021**.

Let all PWs (Doctors) be summoned for NDOH.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ASJ-02 (South- West),
Dwarka Courts, Delhi
02.02.2021