

SC No. 71/2019
STATE Vs. UMARDDIN @ BADRU AND ORS
FIR No. 528 /2018
PS Dabri
U/s 302/324/397/342/120B/34 IPC and
25/27/54/59 Arms Act
CNR No. DLSW01-001387-2019

26.11.2021

Physical hearing

All matters are taken up in terms of the order No. 569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Laik Ansari and Umarddin @ Badru are not present.
Sh. Vijay Pal Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Laik Ansari and Umarddin @ Badru.
Accused Rifakat Khan on bail with counsel Ms. Yamini Sharma.
Accused Shahbuddin is absent.

The Ld. Counsel for accused Laik Ansari and Umarddin @ Badru has expressed the possibility of the said accused persons having surrendered in terms of the directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi qua UTPs previously admitted to interim bail. However, the Ld. Counsel is not able to confirm the said submission.

Issue production warrants for accused Laik Ansari and Umarddin @ Badru for next date of hearing.

As per report on the NBWs, accused Shahbuddin could not be traced at the available address.

Issue fresh NBWs against accused Shahbuddin through SP of the concerned District at Maharashtra along with notice to his surety for next date of hearing.

List on **16.02.2022**.

(Vishal Gogne)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
26.11.2021