

DLSW01-001387-2019

SC No. 71/2019

State vs Umarddin @ Badru & Ors

FIR No.528/2018

PS Dabri

U/s 302/324/34 IPC & 397/342/120B IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

16.02.2022

Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing CISCO WebEx Meetings.

**Present: Mr. Yogendra Adari, Ld. APP for the State.
Mr. Vijay Pal Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Laik Ansari and Umarddin @ Badru.
Accused Rifakat Khan is present.
Accused Laik Ansari and Umarddin @ Badru are not produced from JC.
Mr. Amit Kumar Tanwar, Ld. LAC for accused Shahbuddin.
Accused Shahbuddin is absent.**

Issue production warrants for accused Laik Ansari and Umarddin @ Badru for next date of hearing.

Issue NBWs against accused Shahbuddin in terms of previous orders for next date of hearing.

List on 30.05.2022.

**(Vishal Gogne)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
16.02.2022**