

01.11.23

Present: Sh. Chander Jeet Yadav, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rifakat Khan with Id counsel.
Accused Shahbuddin was declared PO vide order dated 25.08.23.
Accused Umarddin @ Badru and Laeek Ansari are absent.
Sh. Amit Kumar Tanwar, Id LAC for accused Shahbuddin.
He submits that accused Shahbuddin was declared PO on last date of hearing and he has no information about him.

Heard.

On submission made, LAC Sh. Amit Kumar Tanwar is discharged from the present case.

HC Dharmender Singh, process server who executed the process u/s. 82 Cr.PC against accused Umarddin and Laeek Ansari is present. His statement has been recorded separately.

In view of the statement of process server accused Umarddin and Laeek Ansari are declared PO.

Report not received from the Regional HQ, DBS Lakshmi Vilas Bank, DBS Bank India Ltd.

Issue fresh court notice to the Regional HQ, DBS Lakshmi Vilas Bank, DBS Bank India Ltd to deposit the FD amount of Rs.15,000 in the court. Copy of FD be also sent along-with the notice.

Put up on **12.12.23** for further proceedings.

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
01.11.23