

SC71/2019
STATE Vs. UMARDDIN @BADRU ANDORS
FIR no528 /2018
PS; Dabri

14.02.2024

Present: Sh. Vijender Singh Kharb, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the state
Accused Rifakat Khan on bail.

Sh. Ashish Mishra, Ld. counsel for DBS Bank is present through VC and submits that FDR has already been encashed by Saleem Saifi and to this fact, reply has been filed through Email. Same be taken on record.

Accused Shabudin was declared PO vide order dated 25.08.2023.

The record reveals that vide order dated 12.12.2023 fresh process u/s 82 Cr. PC was issued against accused Laeek Ansari and accused Umraddin, however, record further shows that accused Laeek Ansari and accused Umraddin have already been declared PO on 01.11.2023 and it appears that inadvertently, the process u/s 82 Cr. PC was issued against them 12.12.2023.

Earlier, the matter was fixed for PE.

Accordingly, re-notify the matter for PE on **13.05.2024**.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
14.02.2024