

SC 71/2019
STATE VS. UMARDDIN @BADRU AND ORS
FIR NO 528/2018
PS (DABRI)

22.04.2025

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Yamini Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused- Rifakat Khan(through VC) with accused on bail.

Accused persons namely Shabudin, Laeek Ansari and accused Umraddin have already been declared PO.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

Witnesss Shashank Tyagi is present and he is examined in chief as PW-24 and his cross examination is deferred for NDOH.

Let PW-24 alongwith remaining witnesses be summoned for PE on **14.07.2025**.

DEEPAK WASON Digitally signed by
DEEPAK WASON
Date: 2025.04.22
12:41:39 +0530

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
22.04.2025