

SC NO 71-2019
STATE VS. UMARDDIN @BADRU & ORS
FIR No. 528/2018
PS: DABRI

09.04.2026

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Yamini Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Rifakat Khan
with accused on bail.
Accused persons namely Shahbuddin, Laik Ansari and
Umarddin @ Badru have already been declared PO.
Today, matter is fixed for PE.
IO along with PW-21 HC Nagesh is present for his cross-
examination.
PW-21 HC Nagesh is cross-examined and discharged.
No other witness is present today.
Re-notify the matter for **PE** on **03.06.2026**.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
09.04.2026